
Nebraska (16-11,5-11 Big Ten) -vs- Oregon (19-9,7-8 Big Ten)
02/19/26 at Matthew Knight Arena, Eugene, OR

 
 

 
 
Nebraska 76

Oregon 80

Date: 02/19/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 4,827
Site: Matthew Knight Arena, Eugene, OR
Referees: Michal Ann Ure, Chuck Gonzalez, Melissa Barlow

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Nebraska 20 17 24 15 76
Oregon 20 13 19 28 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Prince,Britt * 36 8-13 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 0 5 5 1 1 18
02 Nissley,Logan * 31 4-10 3-9 4-4 3-2 5 2 5 3 0 0 15
33 Hargrove,Amiah * 22 5-10 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 5 0 0 0 1 11
04 Bozan,Petra * 17 5-6 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 1 1 1 11
14 Hake,Callin * 32 2-8 1-6 0-0 2-2 4 4 5 2 0 4 5
12 Petrie,Jessica 28 3-11 1-6 5-5 1-1 2 3 1 2 2 2 12
15 Williams,Kennadi 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 3 2
21 Maupin,Eliza 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
01 Weaver,Hailey 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
34 Fisher,Emily 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
05 Johnson,Claire 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-68 6-25 12-13 14-18 32 21 17 15 4 14 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-11   72.73 % 2-2   100.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-19   42.11 % 0-4   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-21   47.62 % 4-7   57.14 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 3-17   17.65 % 0-12   0.00 % 9-9   100.00 %
Total 29-68   42.6 % 6-25   24.0 % 12-13   92.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Etute,Ehis * 33 6-12 0-0 9-10 3-3 6 4 4 1 2 2 21
02 Fiso,Katie * 29 6-12 1-3 6-6 0-4 4 2 2 6 0 2 19
03 Bell,Sofia * 37 2-6 2-6 2-4 0-6 6 4 2 0 0 1 8
01 Jacobs,Mia * 21 1-4 1-2 2-2 3-3 6 2 3 3 0 1 5
14 Long,Ari * 18 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 1 0
22 Williams,Janiyah 15 5-5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 12
00 Tuhina,Astera 14 3-7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6
23 Rambus,Sarah 14 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 3 1 0 6
42 Cain,Avary 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
05 Muhammad,Amina 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-52 7-17 21-24 8-23 31 16 17 16 4 9 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-8   75.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 15-18   83.33 %
Total 26-52   50.0 % 7-17   41.2 % 21-24   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Nebraska Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon
GOOD JUMPER by PRINCE,BRITT 09:51 2-0 V 2

09:38 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by ETUTE,EHIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACOBS,MIA

GOOD JUMPER by NISSLEY,LOGAN(fastbreak) 09:31 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by PRINCE,BRITT --

08:50 MISS 3PTR by LONG,ARI
-- REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,MIA

FOUL  by BOZAN,PETRA 08:41
08:29 MISS LAYUP by ETUTE,EHIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,MIA
08:26 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by FISO,KATIE

-- ASSIST  by LONG,ARI
GOOD LAYUP by BOZAN,PETRA(in the paint) 08:15 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by NISSLEY,LOGAN --

08:02 6-8 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,MIA
-- ASSIST  by BELL,SOFIA

TURNOVER  by PRINCE,BRITT 07:38
07:38 STEAL  by ETUTE,EHIS

FOUL  by HARGROVE,AMIAH 07:29
07:29 6-9 H 3 GOOD FT by ETUTE,EHIS
07:29 6-10 H 4 GOOD FT by ETUTE,EHIS

GOOD JUMPER by BOZAN,PETRA(in the paint) 07:16 8-10 H 2
ASSIST  by NISSLEY,LOGAN --

06:58 8-13 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BELL,SOFIA
-- ASSIST  by LONG,ARI

06:39 FOUL  by BELL,SOFIA
SUB OUT by BOZAN,PETRA 06:39
SUB IN by WEAVER,HAILEY 06:39
SUB OUT by NISSLEY,LOGAN 06:39
SUB IN by PETRIE,JESSICA 06:39
TURNOVER  by HAKE,CALLIN 06:22

06:22 STEAL  by ETUTE,EHIS
06:13 8-15 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ETUTE,EHIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LONG,ARI
TURNOVER  by WEAVER,HAILEY 05:53

05:31 MISS LAYUP by ETUTE,EHIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARGROVE,AMIAH --

05:11 FOUL  by JACOBS,MIA
SUB OUT by HAKE,CALLIN 05:11
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 05:11

05:11 SUB OUT by LONG,ARI
05:11 SUB IN by CAIN,AVARY

MISS JUMPER by HARGROVE,AMIAH 05:09
-- REBOUND DEF by CAIN,AVARY

05:01 MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,MIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KENNADI --
GOOD JUMPER by HARGROVE,AMIAH 04:37 10-15 H 5
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KENNADI --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36

04:36 SUB OUT by JACOBS,MIA
04:36 SUB IN by RAMBUS,SARAH

SUB OUT by HARGROVE,AMIAH 04:36
SUB IN by MAUPIN,ELIZA 04:36

04:27 TURNOVER  by FISO,KATIE
STEAL  by WEAVER,HAILEY 04:27
MISS LAYUP by WEAVER,HAILEY(in the paint) 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by RAMBUS,SARAH
SUB OUT by WEAVER,HAILEY 04:20



SUB IN by NISSLEY,LOGAN 04:20
03:52 TURNOVER  by RAMBUS,SARAH

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 03:52
MISS LAYUP by PETRIE,JESSICA(in the paint) 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by FISO,KATIE
03:22 TURNOVER  by RAMBUS,SARAH

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 03:22
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KENNADI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:20 12-15 H 3

02:52 MISS JUMPER by FISO,KATIE
BLOCK  by PETRIE,JESSICA 02:52

-- REBOUND OFF by ETUTE,EHIS
02:48 12-17 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ETUTE,EHIS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PETRIE,JESSICA 02:40 15-17 H 2
ASSIST  by PRINCE,BRITT --

02:15 15-20 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CAIN,AVARY
-- ASSIST  by BELL,SOFIA

01:56 FOUL  by CAIN,AVARY
01:56 SUB OUT by FISO,KATIE
01:56 SUB OUT by BELL,SOFIA
01:56 SUB OUT by ETUTE,EHIS
01:56 SUB IN by TUHINA,ASTERA
01:56 SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,AMINA
01:56 SUB IN by LONG,ARI

SUB OUT by MAUPIN,ELIZA 01:56
SUB OUT by PRINCE,BRITT 01:56
SUB IN by BOZAN,PETRA 01:56
SUB IN by HAKE,CALLIN 01:56
GOOD FT by NISSLEY,LOGAN 01:56 16-20 H 4
GOOD FT by NISSLEY,LOGAN 01:56 17-20 H 3

01:32 TURNOVER  by TUHINA,ASTERA
STEAL  by BOZAN,PETRA 01:32
GOOD 3PTR by NISSLEY,LOGAN(fastbreak) 01:27 20-20
ASSIST  by HAKE,CALLIN --

01:07 MISS 3PTR by LONG,ARI
REBOUND DEF by NISSLEY,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by NISSLEY,LOGAN 01:01

01:01 STEAL  by LONG,ARI
00:53 MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,AMINA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PETRIE,JESSICA 00:53
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KENNADI --
TURNOVER  by BOZAN,PETRA 00:40

00:40 SUB OUT by RAMBUS,SARAH
00:40 SUB OUT by CAIN,AVARY
00:40 SUB IN by FISO,KATIE
00:40 SUB IN by ETUTE,EHIS

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 00:40
SUB IN by PRINCE,BRITT 00:40
FOUL  by BOZAN,PETRA 00:19
SUB OUT by BOZAN,PETRA 00:19
SUB IN by HARGROVE,AMIAH 00:19

00:07 TURNOVER  by ETUTE,EHIS
STEAL  by HAKE,CALLIN 00:07
TURNOVER  by HAKE,CALLIN 00:03

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Nebraska Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon
09:42 MISS LAYUP by ETUTE,EHIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAKE,CALLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by PRINCE,BRITT(in the paint) 09:26 22-20 V 2



09:13 MISS 3PTR by FISO,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by HAKE,CALLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by PETRIE,JESSICA(in the paint) 08:51 24-20 V 4
ASSIST  by PRINCE,BRITT --

08:40 TURNOVER  by FISO,KATIE
STEAL  by PRINCE,BRITT 08:40

08:38 FOUL  by FISO,KATIE
08:38 SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,AMINA
08:38 SUB IN by BELL,SOFIA

MISS 3PTR by NISSLEY,LOGAN 08:28
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,SOFIA

08:12 MISS 3PTR by FISO,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:09 TURNOVER  by FISO,KATIE
STEAL  by HAKE,CALLIN 08:09

07:56 FOUL  by FISO,KATIE
07:56 SUB OUT by FISO,KATIE
07:56 SUB IN by CAIN,AVARY

GOOD JUMPER by PRINCE,BRITT 07:55 26-20 V 6
ASSIST  by NISSLEY,LOGAN --

07:28 26-22 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by TUHINA,ASTERA
-- ASSIST  by ETUTE,EHIS

GOOD LAYUP by HARGROVE,AMIAH(in the paint) 07:15 28-22 V 6
ASSIST  by PETRIE,JESSICA --
FOUL  by HARGROVE,AMIAH 07:04
SUB OUT by NISSLEY,LOGAN 07:04
SUB OUT by PETRIE,JESSICA 07:04
SUB OUT by HARGROVE,AMIAH 07:04
SUB IN by BOZAN,PETRA 07:04
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CLAIRE 07:04
SUB IN by MAUPIN,ELIZA 07:04

06:54 28-24 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by TUHINA,ASTERA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PRINCE,BRITT(in the paint) 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by LONG,ARI
06:28 MISS 3PTR by BELL,SOFIA

REBOUND DEF by MAUPIN,ELIZA --
MISS 3PTR by HAKE,CALLIN 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by CAIN,AVARY
05:53 FOUL  by LONG,ARI
05:53 TURNOVER  by LONG,ARI

SUB OUT by PRINCE,BRITT 05:53
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 05:53
MISS LAYUP by MAUPIN,ELIZA(in the paint) 05:33
REBOUND OFF by HAKE,CALLIN --
GOOD JUMPER by HAKE,CALLIN 05:27 30-24 V 6
FOUL  by BOZAN,PETRA 05:06
SUB OUT by BOZAN,PETRA 05:06
SUB IN by PETRIE,JESSICA 05:06

04:51 MISS JUMPER by TUHINA,ASTERA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49

04:49 SUB OUT by TUHINA,ASTERA
04:49 SUB IN by FISO,KATIE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CLAIRE 04:49
SUB IN by NISSLEY,LOGAN 04:49
GOOD LAYUP by MAUPIN,ELIZA(in the paint) 04:34 32-24 V 8
ASSIST  by NISSLEY,LOGAN --

04:20 32-26 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by FISO,KATIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ETUTE,EHIS

MISS JUMPER by HAKE,CALLIN 04:03
REBOUND OFF by PETRIE,JESSICA --
MISS LAYUP by PETRIE,JESSICA(in the paint) 03:57



-- REBOUND DEF by FISO,KATIE
03:44 MISS 3PTR by BELL,SOFIA

REBOUND DEF by MAUPIN,ELIZA --
03:42 FOUL  by ETUTE,EHIS
03:42 SUB OUT by CAIN,AVARY
03:42 SUB IN by RAMBUS,SARAH

SUB OUT by HAKE,CALLIN 03:42
SUB IN by PRINCE,BRITT 03:42
GOOD JUMPER by PRINCE,BRITT 03:25 34-26 V 8

02:58 TURNOVER  by RAMBUS,SARAH
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 02:58
MISS LAYUP by MAUPIN,ELIZA(in the paint) 02:44

02:44 BLOCK  by ETUTE,EHIS
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,SOFIA

02:32 MISS LAYUP by FISO,KATIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:31 SUB OUT by LONG,ARI
02:31 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JANIYAH
02:30 TURNOVER  by FISO,KATIE

STEAL  by MAUPIN,ELIZA 02:30
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:30

02:26 FOUL  by ETUTE,EHIS
02:26 SUB OUT by ETUTE,EHIS
02:26 SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,AMINA

SUB OUT by MAUPIN,ELIZA 02:26
SUB IN by HARGROVE,AMIAH 02:26
MISS FT by HARGROVE,AMIAH(fastbreak) 02:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HARGROVE,AMIAH(fastbreak) 02:26 35-26 V 9

02:15 MISS JUMPER by FISO,KATIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETRIE,JESSICA --
GOOD JUMPER by HARGROVE,AMIAH(in the paint) 02:02 37-26 V 11

01:35 37-28 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by RAMBUS,SARAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MUHAMMAD,AMINA

MISS 3PTR by NISSLEY,LOGAN 01:19
-- REBOUND DEF by FISO,KATIE

01:12 37-31 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JANIYAH(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by FISO,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by PRINCE,BRITT 00:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,SOFIA

00:29 37-33 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by FISO,KATIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RAMBUS,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 00:02
REBOUND OFF by HARGROVE,AMIAH --
MISS LAYUP by HARGROVE,AMIAH(in the paint) 00:00

00:00 BLOCK  by RAMBUS,SARAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Nebraska Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon
10:00 SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,AMINA
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JANIYAH
10:00 SUB OUT by RAMBUS,SARAH
10:00 SUB IN by JACOBS,MIA
10:00 SUB IN by LONG,ARI
10:00 SUB IN by ETUTE,EHIS

SUB OUT by PETRIE,JESSICA 10:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 10:00
SUB IN by BOZAN,PETRA 10:00
SUB IN by HAKE,CALLIN 10:00



TURNOVER  by PRINCE,BRITT 09:48
09:48 STEAL  by FISO,KATIE
09:38 MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,MIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARGROVE,AMIAH --
MISS 3PTR by NISSLEY,LOGAN 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ETUTE,EHIS
09:14 MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,MIA

REBOUND DEF by NISSLEY,LOGAN --
MISS JUMPER by HARGROVE,AMIAH 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ETUTE,EHIS
08:55 37-36 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BELL,SOFIA

-- ASSIST  by JACOBS,MIA
GOOD 3PTR by BOZAN,PETRA 08:34 40-36 V 4
ASSIST  by PRINCE,BRITT --

08:18 MISS 3PTR by BELL,SOFIA
REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,BRITT --
TURNOVER  by PRINCE,BRITT 07:53

07:53 STEAL  by BELL,SOFIA
07:49 TURNOVER  by FISO,KATIE

STEAL  by HAKE,CALLIN 07:49
GOOD LAYUP by BOZAN,PETRA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:45 42-36 V 6
ASSIST  by HAKE,CALLIN --

07:35 MISS LAYUP by FISO,KATIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOZAN,PETRA --
GOOD 3PTR by NISSLEY,LOGAN(fastbreak) 07:27 45-36 V 9
ASSIST  by HAKE,CALLIN --

07:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:24

07:24 SUB OUT by FISO,KATIE
07:24 SUB IN by TUHINA,ASTERA
07:09 MISS LAYUP by ETUTE,EHIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ETUTE,EHIS
07:06 45-38 V 7 GOOD TIPIN by ETUTE,EHIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HAKE,CALLIN 06:47
REBOUND OFF by NISSLEY,LOGAN --
MISS JUMPER by HARGROVE,AMIAH(in the paint) 06:37

06:37 BLOCK  by ETUTE,EHIS
REBOUND OFF by PRINCE,BRITT --
GOOD 3PTR by NISSLEY,LOGAN 06:30 48-38 V 10
ASSIST  by PRINCE,BRITT --

06:05 MISS JUMPER by TUHINA,ASTERA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PRINCE,BRITT 06:05
REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,BRITT --
GOOD JUMPER by HARGROVE,AMIAH(in the paint) 05:53 50-38 V 12
ASSIST  by NISSLEY,LOGAN --
FOUL  by HAKE,CALLIN 05:46

05:46 SUB OUT by LONG,ARI
05:46 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JANIYAH

SUB OUT by NISSLEY,LOGAN 05:46
SUB OUT by BOZAN,PETRA 05:46
SUB IN by PETRIE,JESSICA 05:46
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 05:46

05:44 MISS JUMPER by ETUTE,EHIS
-- REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,MIA

FOUL  by HAKE,CALLIN 05:42
FOUL  by PETRIE,JESSICA 05:31
SUB OUT by PRINCE,BRITT 05:31
SUB IN by WEAVER,HAILEY 05:31

05:29 50-40 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by TUHINA,ASTERA
-- ASSIST  by ETUTE,EHIS

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KENNADI(in the paint) 05:12
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,SOFIA



04:58 50-42 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by ETUTE,EHIS(in the paint)
FOUL  by PETRIE,JESSICA 04:46
TURNOVER  by PETRIE,JESSICA 04:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 04:46
SUB IN by PRINCE,BRITT 04:46

04:34 50-44 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by ETUTE,EHIS(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,HAILEY 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ETUTE,EHIS
03:55 TURNOVER  by JACOBS,MIA

STEAL  by PETRIE,JESSICA 03:55
MISS 3PTR by PETRIE,JESSICA 03:34
REBOUND OFF by HARGROVE,AMIAH --
MISS TIPIN by HARGROVE,AMIAH(in the paint) 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,MIA
03:23 MISS LAYUP by TUHINA,ASTERA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,HAILEY --
TURNOVER  by WEAVER,HAILEY 03:17

03:17 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JANIYAH

03:13 50-46 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JANIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HAKE,CALLIN 02:42 53-46 V 7
02:29 53-48 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JANIYAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PETRIE,JESSICA(in the paint) 02:14 55-48 V 7
ASSIST  by HAKE,CALLIN --
FOUL  by WEAVER,HAILEY 02:02
SUB OUT by WEAVER,HAILEY 02:02
SUB IN by NISSLEY,LOGAN 02:02

02:02 55-49 V 6 GOOD FT by ETUTE,EHIS
02:02 55-50 V 5 GOOD FT by ETUTE,EHIS
02:02 SUB OUT by ETUTE,EHIS
02:02 SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,AMINA

SUB OUT by HARGROVE,AMIAH 02:02
SUB IN by FISHER,EMILY 02:02
GOOD LAYUP by PRINCE,BRITT(in the paint) 01:42 57-50 V 7
FOUL  by FISHER,EMILY 01:35

01:35 57-51 V 6 GOOD FT by JACOBS,MIA
01:35 57-52 V 5 GOOD FT by JACOBS,MIA

MISS JUMPER by FISHER,EMILY 01:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PETRIE,JESSICA 01:09
SUB IN by BOZAN,PETRA 01:09

00:53 MISS 3PTR by TUHINA,ASTERA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PRINCE,BRITT(in the paint) 00:38

00:38 BLOCK  by MUHAMMAD,AMINA
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by FISHER,EMILY(in the paint) 00:32
REBOUND OFF by BOZAN,PETRA --
GOOD TIPIN by BOZAN,PETRA(in the paint) 00:28 59-52 V 7

00:06 TURNOVER  by TUHINA,ASTERA
00:06 SUB OUT by TUHINA,ASTERA
00:06 SUB IN by CAIN,AVARY

GOOD JUMPER by PRINCE,BRITT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:01 61-52 V 9

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Nebraska Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon
10:00 SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,AMINA
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JANIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by FISO,KATIE



10:00 SUB IN by ETUTE,EHIS
SUB OUT by FISHER,EMILY 10:00
SUB IN by HARGROVE,AMIAH 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by HARGROVE,AMIAH(in the paint) 09:48 63-52 V 11
ASSIST  by HAKE,CALLIN --

09:26 MISS LAYUP by ETUTE,EHIS(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BOZAN,PETRA 09:26

-- REBOUND OFF by ETUTE,EHIS
FOUL  by BOZAN,PETRA 09:24
SUB OUT by BOZAN,PETRA 09:24
SUB IN by PETRIE,JESSICA 09:24

09:24 63-53 V 10 GOOD FT by ETUTE,EHIS
09:24 63-54 V 9 GOOD FT by ETUTE,EHIS

MISS 3PTR by PRINCE,BRITT 09:08
REBOUND OFF by NISSLEY,LOGAN --
MISS 3PTR by PETRIE,JESSICA 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,MIA
FOUL  by HARGROVE,AMIAH 08:58
FOUL  by HARGROVE,AMIAH 08:40
SUB OUT by HARGROVE,AMIAH 08:40
SUB IN by FISHER,EMILY 08:40

08:40 MISS FT by ETUTE,EHIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:40 63-55 V 8 GOOD FT by ETUTE,EHIS
08:32 FOUL  by BELL,SOFIA

GOOD FT by PETRIE,JESSICA 08:32 64-55 V 9
GOOD FT by PETRIE,JESSICA 08:32 65-55 V 10

08:06 MISS 3PTR by BELL,SOFIA
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by PRINCE,BRITT 07:40

07:40 STEAL  by JACOBS,MIA
07:37 TURNOVER  by JACOBS,MIA

STEAL  by HAKE,CALLIN 07:37
MISS 3PTR by HAKE,CALLIN 07:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:34 SUB OUT by CAIN,AVARY
07:34 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JANIYAH

TURNOVER  by NISSLEY,LOGAN 07:34
FOUL  by FISHER,EMILY 07:15

07:15 SUB OUT by ETUTE,EHIS
07:15 SUB IN by RAMBUS,SARAH
07:15 65-56 V 9 GOOD FT by FISO,KATIE
07:15 65-57 V 8 GOOD FT by FISO,KATIE

SUB OUT by HAKE,CALLIN 07:15
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 07:15
MISS 3PTR by NISSLEY,LOGAN 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by FISO,KATIE
06:52 65-60 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JANIYAH(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by JACOBS,MIA
MISS JUMPER by PETRIE,JESSICA(in the paint) 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,MIA
06:25 65-62 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JANIYAH(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by FISO,KATIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:16
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 06:16
SUB OUT by FISHER,EMILY 06:16
SUB IN by HAKE,CALLIN 06:16
SUB IN by HARGROVE,AMIAH 06:16
MISS 3PTR by HAKE,CALLIN 06:04
REBOUND OFF by HAKE,CALLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by PRINCE,BRITT(in the paint) 05:48 67-62 V 5



05:23 TURNOVER  by JACOBS,MIA
STEAL  by HARGROVE,AMIAH 05:23

05:23 FOUL  by JACOBS,MIA
05:23 SUB OUT by JACOBS,MIA
05:23 SUB IN by ETUTE,EHIS

MISS 3PTR by PETRIE,JESSICA 05:07
REBOUND OFF by NISSLEY,LOGAN --

04:56 FOUL  by ETUTE,EHIS
TURNOVER  by NISSLEY,LOGAN 04:54

04:54 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JANIYAH
FOUL  by HARGROVE,AMIAH 04:46
SUB OUT by HARGROVE,AMIAH 04:46
SUB IN by BOZAN,PETRA 04:46

04:46 67-63 V 4 GOOD FT by ETUTE,EHIS(fastbreak)
04:46 67-64 V 3 GOOD FT by ETUTE,EHIS(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by PETRIE,JESSICA 04:30
FOUL  by NISSLEY,LOGAN 04:29

04:29 67-65 V 2 GOOD FT by RAMBUS,SARAH(fastbreak)
04:29 67-66 V 1 GOOD FT by RAMBUS,SARAH(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEF by RAMBUS,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by NISSLEY,LOGAN 04:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PETRIE,JESSICA 03:58

03:58 STEAL  by FISO,KATIE
03:40 67-68 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FISO,KATIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RAMBUS,SARAH
03:14 FOUL  by RAMBUS,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by NISSLEY,LOGAN 03:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,SOFIA

02:45 67-70 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by FISO,KATIE(in the paint)
02:31 FOUL  by ETUTE,EHIS

GOOD FT by PETRIE,JESSICA 02:31 68-70 H 2
TURNOVER  by PRINCE,BRITT 02:31
SUB OUT by NISSLEY,LOGAN 02:31
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 02:31
FOUL  by PETRIE,JESSICA 02:21

02:21 68-71 H 3 GOOD FT by FISO,KATIE
02:21 68-72 H 4 GOOD FT by FISO,KATIE
02:09 FOUL  by BELL,SOFIA

GOOD FT by PETRIE,JESSICA 02:09 69-72 H 3
GOOD FT by PETRIE,JESSICA 02:09 70-72 H 2

01:41 70-74 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by RAMBUS,SARAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ETUTE,EHIS

MISS JUMPER by BOZAN,PETRA(in the paint) 01:24
-- REBOUND DEF by RAMBUS,SARAH

01:06 70-76 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by FISO,KATIE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:58
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 00:58
SUB IN by NISSLEY,LOGAN 00:58

00:54 FOUL  by BELL,SOFIA
GOOD FT by PRINCE,BRITT 00:54 71-76 H 5
GOOD FT by PRINCE,BRITT 00:54 72-76 H 4

00:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:54 SUB OUT by RAMBUS,SARAH
00:54 SUB IN by JACOBS,MIA

SUB OUT by BOZAN,PETRA 00:54
SUB IN by WEAVER,HAILEY 00:54

00:52 TURNOVER  by FISO,KATIE
STEAL  by PETRIE,JESSICA 00:52
SUB OUT by WEAVER,HAILEY 00:52
SUB IN by BOZAN,PETRA 00:52
MISS 3PTR by PRINCE,BRITT 00:36



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by PRINCE,BRITT(in the paint) 00:29 74-76 H 2

00:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by NISSLEY,LOGAN 00:20

00:20 74-77 H 3 GOOD FT by FISO,KATIE
00:20 74-78 H 4 GOOD FT by FISO,KATIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:20
00:20 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JANIYAH
00:20 SUB IN by LONG,ARI
00:18 FOUL  by LONG,ARI

SUB OUT by BOZAN,PETRA 00:18
SUB IN by WEAVER,HAILEY 00:18
GOOD FT by NISSLEY,LOGAN 00:18 75-78 H 3
GOOD FT by NISSLEY,LOGAN 00:18 76-78 H 2

00:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by HAKE,CALLIN 00:15

00:15 MISS FT by BELL,SOFIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:15 76-79 H 3 GOOD FT by BELL,SOFIA
MISS 3PTR by PETRIE,JESSICA 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,SOFIA
FOUL  by HAKE,CALLIN 00:02

00:02 MISS FT by BELL,SOFIA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:02 76-80 H 4 GOOD FT by BELL,SOFIA(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by HAKE,CALLIN 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


